SPONSORED PROJECTS - 10/1/2024 TO 3/31/2025

Proposals Awards Award $ Received
FY25 YTD FY24 YTD FY25 YTD FY24 YTD FY25 YTD FY24YTD Change vs. FY24 YTD ($)

Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

[
o
o
o

Totals
College of Allied Health

Biomedical Sciences 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Occupational Therapy 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology 3 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals 4 2 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
College of Arts and Sciences
Biology 6 5 3 6 $718,002.00 $170,397.00 $547,605.00
Center for Archeological Studi 6 5 4 3 $114,217.00 $192,837.00 -$78,620.00
Chemistry 3 2 0 1 $0.00 $66,136.05 -$66,136.05
College of Arts and Sciences - Dean's Office 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Earth Sciences 0 3 2 2 $23,167.00 $161,693.87 -$138,526.87
English 1 2 0 1 $0.00 $5,900.00 -$5,900.00
History 0 0 1 0 $12,809.50 $0.00 $12,809.50
Marine Sciences 28 21 11 16 $845,619.56 $5,328,619.62 -$4,483,000.06
Math and Statistics 6 6 0 1 $0.00 $5,000.00 -$5,000.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 1 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Philosophy 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Physics 1 3 1 1 $20,001.00 $501,333.00 -$481,332.00
Psychology 6 4 5 0 $435,258.00 $0.00 $435,258.00
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 0 1 0 3 $0.00 $116,499.00 -$116,499.00
Totals 59 54 27 34 $2,169,074.06 $6,548,415.54 -$4,379,341.48
College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 3 1 0 1 $0.00 $49,999.70 -$49,999.70
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 2 5 1 4 $24,582.00 $3,364,343.00 -$3,339,761.00
Ed Office of Contracts 1 3 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 4 5 1 2 $87,000.00 $96,500.00 -$9,500.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed 2 1 2 3 $531,818.18 $570,996.18 -$39,178.00
Totals 12 15 4 10 $643,400.18 $4,081,838.88 -$3,438,438.70
College of Engineering
Chemical Eng 2 0 1 1 -$13,660.00 $98,489.91 -$112,149.91
Civil Eng 24 20 7 3 $1,698,670.62 $338,265.00 $1,360,405.62
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 9 5 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Electrical Eng 12 13 4 3 $572,569.00 $55,336.95 $517,232.05
Mechanical Eng 7 3 2 2 $402,788.00 $15,000.00 $387,788.00
Totals 54 41 14 9 $2,660,367.62 $507,091.86 $2,153,275.76
College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology 14 15 3 5 $269,703.00 $977,358.00 -$707,655.00
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 0 0 1 2 $892,205.30 $2,430,456.14 -$1,538,250.84
Center for Healthy Communities 2 4 4 3 $728,912.00 $618,349.00 $110,563.00
Center for Lung Biology 22 38 3 7 $376,260.00 $1,285,514.00 -$909,254.00
College of Medicine - Dean's Office 0 0 0 1 $0.00 $500,000.00 -$500,000.00
Family Medicine 2 1 2 1 $80,000.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00
Internal Medicine 0 0 1 3 $39,767.00 $95,499.00 -$55,732.00
Microbiology/Immunology 16 9 1 6 $81,900.00 $484,118.87 -$402,218.87
Neurology 1 0 0 1 $0.00 $20,000.00 -$20,000.00
OBGYN 0 0 2 4 $73,456.00 $140,908.00 -$67,452.00
Orthopaedics 1 3 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pathology 20 15 2 7 $150,000.00 $550,000.00 -$400,000.00
Pediatrics 7 3 4 8 $235,833.00 $219,725.00 $16,108.00
Pharmacology 13 5 6 2 $417,202.00 $180,315.00 $236,887.00
Physiology/Cell Biology 2 3 1 2 $261,530.00 $418,048.70 -$156,518.70
Surgery 0 1 0 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals 100 97 30 53 $3,606,768.30 $7,940,291.71 -$4,333,523.41
College of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing 2 1 1 0 $24,300.00 $0.00 $24,300.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Community Mental Health 3 2 1 1 $623,379.00 $8,427.00 $614,952.00
Maternal/Child Health 1 1 1 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
Totals 6 5 3 2 $657,679.00 $18,427.00 $639,252.00
Division of Student Affairs
Counseling and Testing Services 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Global USA
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs. 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Global USA 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals 2 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Honors College
Honors College 0 3 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



LVEICH

FY23 YTD

FY24 YTD

Award $ Received
FY23 YTD

Change vs. FY23 YTD ($)

Totals

Innovation in Learning Center
Innovation in Learning Center
Totals

Mitchell Cancer Institute
MCI Clinical Trials
MCI Research
Mitchell Cancer Institute
USA Health Clinical Trials

Totals

Mitchell College of Business
Management
Marketing
Totals

Office of Diversity and Inclusion
Office of Diversity and Inclusion
Totals

Office of Veteran Affairs
Veteran Affairs

Totals
Research
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)
Totals

School of Computing
Computer Science
School of Computing - Dean's Office

Totals
Simulation Lab
Simulation Lab
Totals
USA Hospitals
Childrens Womens Hospital
University Hospital
Totals

University Libraries
University Libraries

Totals
Unknown
Community Engagement
Soc / Anthro
Totals
VP Fin and Adm
VP Fin and Adm
Totals

Grand Total

Proposals
FY24YTD  FY23YTD FY24 YTD
0 3 0
0 1 1
0 1 1
0 1 0
0 0 1
9 6 2
6 11 1
15 18 4
1 0 0
1 0
1 1 0
1
0 1 0
0 1 0
0 1 0
1 1 0
1 1
0 1 1
3 5 2
3 6 3
0 1 0
1
2 1 2
2
2 3 3
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
0 1
0 1 0
263 252 89

o

o = O

e
[N

o o

142

$0.00

$174,154.77
$174,154.77

$0.00
$60,014.00
$22,000.00

$0.00

$82,014.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$24,973.00
$207,950.00

$232,923.00

$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$671,140.00

$695,140.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$10,921,520.93

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$60,014.00
$194,730.00
$14,000.00

$268,744.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$909,451.08

$909,451.08

$0.00
$0.00

$400,000.00
$4,764,781.37

$5,164,781.37

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$25,459,041.44

$0.00

$174,154.77
$174,154.77

$0.00

$0.00
-$172,730.00
-$14,000.00

-$186,730.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

-$20,000.00
-$20,000.00

$24,973.00
-$701,501.08

-$676,528.08

$0.00
$0.00

-$376,000.00
-$4,093,641.37

-$4,469,641.37

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
-$14,537,520.51



