SPONSORED PROJECTS - 10/1/2024 TO 3/31/2025

	Proposals		Awards			Award \$ Received	
ollege/Dept	FY25 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY25 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY25 YTD	FY24YTD	Change vs. FY24 YTD (
cademic Affairs							
Academic Affairs	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	1	ů 0	ů 0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
college of Allied Health							
Biomedical Sciences	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Occupational Therapy	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology	3	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	4	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
college of Arts and Sciences						•	•
Biology	6	5	3	6	\$718,002.00	\$170,397.00	\$547,605.00
Center for Archeological Studi	6	5	4	3	\$114,217.00	\$192,837.00	-\$78,620.00
Chemistry	3	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$66,136.05	-\$66,136.05
College of Arts and Sciences - Dean's Office	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Earth Sciences	0	3	2	2	\$23,167.00	\$161,693.87	-\$138,526.87
English History	1 0	2 0	0 1	1 0	\$0.00 \$12,809.50	\$5,900.00 \$0.00	-\$5,900.00 \$12,809.50
Marine Sciences	28	21	11	16	\$845,619.56	\$5,328,619.62	-\$4,483,000.06
Math and Statistics	6	6	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	-\$5,000.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature		1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Philosophy	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Physics	1	3	1	1	\$20,001.00	\$501,333.00	-\$481,332.00
Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	6 0	4 1	5 0	0 3	\$435,258.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$116,499.00	\$435,258.00 -\$116,499.00
	59	54	27	3 34	\$0.00 \$2,169,074.06		. ,
Totals			21	54	\$2,109,074.06	\$6,548,415.54	-\$4,379,341.48
ollege of Education and Professior		i					
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office		1	0	1	\$0.00	\$49,999.70	-\$49,999.70
Counseling & Instructional Sciences	2	5	1	4	\$24,582.00	\$3,364,343.00	-\$3,339,761.00
Ed Office of Contracts Health, Kinesiology and Sport	1 4	3 5	0 1	0 2	\$0.00 \$87,000.00	\$0.00 \$96,500.00	\$0.00 -\$9,500.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed	2	1	2	3	\$531,818.18	\$570,996.18	-\$39,178.00
Totals	12	15	4	10	\$643,400.18	\$4,081,838.88	-\$3,438,438.70
		10	-	10	<i>Q</i> QQQQQQQQQQQQQ	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	<i>\$5,430,430110</i>
ollege of Engineering		_					
Chemical Eng Civil Eng	2 24	0 20	1 7	1 3	-\$13,660.00 \$1,698,670.62	\$98,489.91 \$338,265.00	-\$112,149.91 \$1,360,405.62
College of Engineering - Dean's Office	9	5	0	0	\$1,098,070.02 \$0.00	\$338,203.00	\$1,500,405.02
Electrical Eng	12	13	4	3	\$572,569.00	\$55,336.95	\$517,232.05
Mechanical Eng	7	3	2	2	\$402,788.00	\$15,000.00	\$387,788.00
Totals	54	41	14	9	\$2,660,367.62	\$507,091.86	\$2,153,275.76
ollege of Medicine							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	14	15	3	5	\$269,703.00	\$977,358.00	-\$707,655.00
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness		0	1	2	\$892,205.30	\$2,430,456.14	-\$1,538,250.84
Center for Healthy Communities	2	4	4	3	\$728,912.00	\$618,349.00	\$110,563.00
Center for Lung Biology	22	38	3	7	\$376,260.00	\$1,285,514.00	-\$909,254.00
College of Medicine - Dean's Office	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$500,000.00	-\$500,000.00
Family Medicine Internal Medicine	2 0	1 0	2 1	1 3	\$80,000.00 \$30,767,00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
Microbiology/Immunology	16	9	1	6	\$39,767.00 \$81,900.00	\$95,499.00 \$484,118.87	-\$55,732.00 -\$402,218.87
Neurology	10	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00
OBGYN	0	0	2	4	\$73,456.00	\$140,908.00	-\$67,452.00
Orthopaedics	1	3	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pathology	20	15	2	7	\$150,000.00	\$550,000.00	-\$400,000.00
Pediatrics	7	3 5	4	8	\$235,833.00	\$219,725.00	\$16,108.00
Pharmacology Physiology/Cell Biology	13 2	3	6 1	2 2	\$417,202.00 \$261,530.00	\$180,315.00 \$418,048.70	\$236,887.00 -\$156,518.70
Surgery	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	100	97	30	53	\$3,606,768.30	\$7,940,291.71	-\$4,333,523.41
			~~		+ - , - 00, - 00,00	+-, 5 .0, 2 520,2	7.,000,010,71
ollege of Nursing	2			-	424.202.22	<u>Å0.00</u>	42 - 222 - 22
Adult Health Nursing	2 0	1 1	1 0	0	\$24,300.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$24,300.00 \$0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office Community Mental Health	0 3	1 2	0 1	0 1	\$0.00 \$623,379.00	\$0.00 \$8,427.00	\$0.00 \$614,952.00
Maternal/Child Health	1	1	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
Totals	6	5	3	2	\$657,679.00	\$18,427.00	\$639,252.00
		-	-			,	,
ivision of Student Affairs	0	1	0	0	60.00	¢0.00	ć0.00
Counseling and Testing Services	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
lobal USA							
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Global USA	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tabala	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals							
onors College							

		Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
ollege/Dept		FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	Change vs. FY23 YTD (\$
	Totals	0	3	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
novation in Learr	ning Center							
Innovation in Learning	•	0	1	1	0	\$174,154.77	\$0.00	\$174,154.77
-	Totals	0	1	1	0	\$174,154.77	\$0.00	\$174,154.77
Vitchell Cancer Ins	stitute							
MCI Clinical Trials		0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MCI Research		0	0	1	1	\$60,014.00	\$60,014.00	\$0.00
Mitchell Cancer Institu		9	6	2	6	\$22,000.00	\$194,730.00	-\$172,730.00
USA Health Clinical Tria		6	11	1	11	\$0.00	\$14,000.00	-\$14,000.00
	Totals	15	18	4	18	\$82,014.00	\$268,744.00	-\$186,730.00
Aitchell College of	Business							
Management		1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Marketing		0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Totals	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Office of Diversity								
Office of Diversity and		0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Totals	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Office of Veteran A	Affairs							
Veteran Affairs		0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	Totals	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
lesearch								
South Alabama Ionic L	iquids (SAIL)	1	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00
	Totals	1	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00
chool of Computi	ng							
Computer Science	0	0	1	1	0	\$24,973.00	\$0.00	\$24,973.00
School of Computing	- Dean's Office	3	5	2	6	\$207,950.00	\$909,451.08	-\$701,501.08
	Totals	3	6	3	6	\$232,923.00	\$909,451.08	-\$676,528.08
imulation Lab								
Simulation Lab		0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Totals	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
JSA Hospitals								
Childrens Womens Ho	ospital	2	1	2	2	\$24,000.00	\$400,000.00	-\$376,000.00
University Hospital	•	0	2	1	7	\$671,140.00	\$4,764,781.37	-\$4,093,641.37
	Totals	2	3	3	9	\$695,140.00	\$5,164,781.37	-\$4,469,641.37
Jniversity Librarie	s							
University Libraries		1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Totals	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Jnknown								
Community Engagement	nt	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Soc / Anthro		1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Totals	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
/P Fin and Adm								
VP Fin and Adm		0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Totals	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Grand Total		263	252	89	142	\$10,921,520.93	\$25,459,041.44	-\$14,537,520.51